
Previously Approved Projects That Have Received Partial or No State Funding

Requests for State Funded Projects Previously 
Approved by CHE

 State Funds 
Requested since 1999 

via:1

Previous State 
Funding 

Received:

Previous State 
Funding 

Received:

Institution

New or Significantly Changed Projects                                                       
Shown in Italics                                                                            

-Name-

Inst, 
Priority & 
Total # 

Projects
Exceptional Capital 
Projects or OPIP

1999-2000 Bond 
Bill or 

Supplemental

2000-2001 Bond 
Bill or 

Supplemental State Funding Remaining
The Citadel Padget-Thomas Baracks/Leadership Lab. 1 27,000,000 8,000,000 3,000,000 16,000,000 

Daniel Library Expansion/Improvements 2 Replacement 7,500,000 7,500,000 
Capers Hall 3 16,500,000 16,500,000 
Roof Repl./Mech.Sys.-Various Bldgs. 4 2,300,000 2,300,000 
Deferred Maintenance Phase II 5 2,300,000 2,300,000 

Sub-total The Citadel 5 $55,600,000 $44,600,000 
Clemson HVAC/Indoor Air Quality Upgrades 1 6,198,000 6,198,000 

Civil Engineering/Textiles Bldg. 2 29,965,000 6,000,000 23,965,000 
Charleston Archecitectural Center 3 Replacement 4,000,000 4,000,000 
Long Hall Renovations Phase II 4 8,000,000 4,000,000 4,000,000 
Library Storage/Univ. Retrieval Facil. 5 5,000,000 5,000,000 
Computer Science Bldg. 6 10,000,000 10,000,000 
HVAC/Air Quality Upgr. Phase II 7 5,000,000 5,000,000 
Hunter Lab Addition 8 14,000,000 14,000,000 
Critical Deferred Maintenance 9 4,000,000 4,000,000 
Newman Hall Renovation 10 3,000,000 3,000,000 
Municipal Complex Add./Renov. 11 1,939,080 1,939,080 
Campus Roadways Repair/Repave 12 2,500,000 2,500,000 
Fort Hill Renovations 13 Replacement 400,000 400,000 

Sub-total Clemson 13 $94,002,080 $84,002,080 
Coastal Carolina Science Center Add./Renov. 1 35,200,000 35,200,000 

Bryan Library Technology Addition2 2 7,500,000 7,500,000 
Atlantic Ctr. Renov. 3 1,150,000 200,000 950,000 
EM Singleton Bldg. Renovation 4 5,350,000 5,350,000 

Sub-total Coastal 4 $49,200,000 $49,000,000 
College of Charleston Science Bldg. Renov. New Constr. 1 38,506,000 4,000,000 34,506,000 

Simons Ctr. School of Art Addition./Renov. 2 9,000,000 3,000,000 3,000,000 3,000,000 
Stern Student Center Add. Renov. 3 5,500,000 5,500,000 
PE Center Building 4 20,000,000 12,000,000 8,000,000 
Robert Scott Small Library Renov. 5 2,000,000 2,000,000 

Sub-total College of Charleston 5 $75,006,000 $53,006,000 
Francis Marion School of Ed/School of Business Bldg. 1 10,000,000 750,000 9,250,000 

Univ. Child Dev. Ctr. 2 3,000,000 3,000,000 
Founder's Hall Renovation, Phase I 3 3,000,000 3,000,000 

Sub-total Francis Marion 3 $16,000,000 $15,250,000 
Lander New Student Center 1 $10,000,000 3,000,000 7,000,000 
MUSC College of Dental Medicine Bldg. 1 20,270,000 6,300,000 13,970,000 

Hazardous Weather Upgrades 2 Replacement 6,680,000 6,680,000 
Deferred Maintenance 2001-2001 3 15,000,000 15,000,000 
College of Pharmacy Renovations 4 23,920,000 10,000,000 13,920,000 
College of Health Prof. Bldg. 5 33,000,000 33,000,000 
Research Building III 6 41,250,000 6,300,000 34,950,000 

Sub-total MUSC 6 $140,120,000 $117,520,000 

Agenda Item 3.04 (3) - Project Funding History, 10/2/2001, 4:06 PM Page 1



Previously Approved Projects That Have Received Partial or No State Funding

Requests for State Funded Projects Previously 
Approved by CHE

 State Funds 
Requested since 1999 

via:1

Previous State 
Funding 

Received:

Previous State 
Funding 

Received:

Institution

New or Significantly Changed Projects                                                       
Shown in Italics                                                                            

-Name-

Inst, 
Priority & 
Total # 

Projects
Exceptional Capital 
Projects or OPIP

1999-2000 Bond 
Bill or 

Supplemental

2000-2001 Bond 
Bill or 

Supplemental State Funding Remaining
SC State Lowman Hall Renovations/Expansion 1 12,000,000 1,000,000 11,000,000 

Deferred Maintenance Phase II 2 12,000,000 2,000,000 10,000,000 
Hodge Hall Science Center Expansion/Ren. 3 18,000,000 10,000,000 8,000,000 
Whitaker Llibrary Addition/Renovation 4 14,000,000 14,000,000 
Central Energy Facility 5 10,000,000 10,000,000 
Student Union & Wellness Center Exp./Const. 6 Change in Scope 15,000,000 15,000,000 
New Applied Professional Science Building 7 Replacement 5,000,000 5,000,000 
Engineering Technology & Computer Sci. Bldg. 8 Replacement 2,500,000 2,500,000 
Physical Plant Complex 9 Replacement 10,000,000 10,000,000 

Sub-total SC State 9 $98,500,000 $85,500,000 
USC-Columbia Core Campus Bicent. Develop/Preservation 1 26,000,000 26,000,000 

Gibbes Green Continued Ren. 2 40,144,000 40,144,000 
Jones Physical Science Ctr. Renov. 3 44,720,000 44,720,000 
Renovation to College of Business 4 Replacement 5,000,000 5,000,000 
Engergy Master Plan-Upgrade Distr. System 5 6,760,000 6,760,000 
School of Law Building 6 20,800,000 5,000,000 5,000,000 10,800,000 
Bldg. System Repair & Code Compliance 7 2,080,000 2,080,000 
Russel House Renov./Addition 8 9,152,000 9,152,000 
Byrnes Center Renovation 9 8,362,000 8,362,000 
Booker T. Washington Auditorium Renov. 10 6,240,000 6,240,000 
Thomas Cooper Library Renov./Exp. 11 10,400,000 10,400,000 
Wellnes/Fitness Center 12 5,200,000 3,000,000 2,200,000 

Sub-total USC-Columbia 12  $            184,858,000  $                      171,858,000 
USC-School of Med. Bldg. 3-Med.Ed. & Acad. Aff. Renov. 1 5,000,000 5,000,000 

Animal Resource Facil. Upgrade 2 1,040,000 1,040,000 
Building 10 Renovation 3 520,000 520,000 

Sub-total USC-Medical School 3 $6,560,000 $6,560,000 
USC-Aiken Convocation Center/Lecture Hall Bldg. 1 12,000,000 6,000,000 6,000,000 

Stu. Activities Ctr. Renovation 2 5,500,000 3,200,000 2,300,000 
Sub-total USC-Aiken 2 $17,500,000 $8,300,000 

USC-Spartanburg Library/Techchology Center Bldg. 1 22,172,800 1,000,000 5,000,000 16,172,800 
Classr.& Stu. Sup. Ctr. Bkdg, Rep. & Renov.3 2 4,000,000 4,000,000 
Academic Classroom Building4 3 6,000,000 6,000,000 
Deferred Maintenance 4 3,000,000 3,000,000 

Sub-total USC-Spartanburg 4 $35,172,800 $29,172,800 

Agenda Item 3.04 (3) - Project Funding History, 10/2/2001, 4:06 PM Page 2



Previously Approved Projects That Have Received Partial or No State Funding

Requests for State Funded Projects Previously 
Approved by CHE

 State Funds 
Requested since 1999 

via:1

Previous State 
Funding 

Received:

Previous State 
Funding 

Received:

Institution

New or Significantly Changed Projects                                                       
Shown in Italics                                                                            

-Name-

Inst, 
Priority & 
Total # 

Projects
Exceptional Capital 
Projects or OPIP

1999-2000 Bond 
Bill or 

Supplemental

2000-2001 Bond 
Bill or 

Supplemental State Funding Remaining
USC-Beaufort Performing Arts Ctr. Renovation 1 3,588,015 3,588,015 

Marine Sci. Bldg. Renov./Add. 2 2,160,871 2,160,871 
Campus-wide Landscaping/Paving Improv. 3 702,835 702,835 

3 $6,451,721 $6,451,721 
USC-Lancaster Medford Library Renov. & Expansion 1 2,193,485 2,193,485 

Hubbard Hall Renovation 2 1,107,991 1,107,991 
Sub-total USC-Lancaster 2 $3,301,476 $3,301,476 

USC-Salkehatchie Science/Technology/Train. Ctr. 1 9,958,311 9,958,311 
Walterboro Classroom Bldg. HVAC Repl. 2 787,894 787,894 
Walterboro Site Improvements 3 244,750 244,750 
Hut Addition/Renovation 4 292,380 292,380 
Deferred Maintenance/Code Compliance 5 2,100,000 1,000,000 1,100,000 
LRC Water Infiltration Project 6 75,900 75,900 

Sub-total USC-Salkehatchie 6 $13,459,235 $12,459,235 
USC-Sumter Instructional Laboratories Bldg. 1 8,825,000 8,825,000 

Deferred Maintenance Items 2 758,000 758,000 
Sub-total USC-Sumter 2 $9,583,000 $9,583,000 

USC-Union Facility Upgrades/Maintenance 1 520,000 520,000 
Landscaping Improvements 3 1,040,000 1,040,000 

Sub-total USC-Union 2 $1,560,000 $1,560,000 
Winthrop Peabody Health/Phys. Ed. Renov./Add. 1 18,269,757 4,400,000 2,000,000 11,869,757 

Thurmond Auditorium/Lecture Hall Addition 2 1,900,000 1,900,000 
Dacus Library Building 3 20,000,000 20,000,000 
Byrnes Auditorium(Music Consr.) Renov. 4 21,500,000 21,500,000 

Sub-total Winthrop 4 $61,669,757 $55,269,757 
Aiken TC Industrial Tech.Class-Lab Building 1 Change in Scope  4,094,783 4,094,783

Building 700 Renovation 2  971,600 500,000 471,600 
Sub-total Aiken TC 2 $5,066,383 $5,066,383 

Central Carolina TC Various Campus Bldgs. Repair/Renov. 1 3,135,630 500,000 2,635,630 
Solomon Property Acq. Adj. To Campus 2 1,000,000 1,000,000 

Sub-total Central Carolina TC 2 $4,135,630 $3,635,630
Denmark TC Lighting/Electrical Sys. Upgrd. 2 591,338 591,338 

Library Renovation 1 3,242,000 2,000,000 1,242,000 
Roofing Replacements 3 280,166 280,166 
Lab Facility-Early Childhood 4 428,841 428,841 

Sub-total Denmark TC 4 $4,542,345 $2,542,345
Florence-Darlington TC Adv. Appl. Tech. Ctr. 1 12,000,000 2,000,000 10,000,000 

100,200,300 Bldg. Renovation 2 Replacement 5,550,000 5,550,000 
Sub-total Florence-Darlington TC 2 17,550,000 17,550,000 

Greenville TC Student Intake Center @ McAlister Sq. 1 Replacement 3,000,000 3,000,000 
Industrial Complex HVAC/Renov. 2 4,500,000 1,500,000 3,000,000 
Student Ctr. Renov. 3 1,702,500 1,702,500 
Re-roof Eng. Tech. Bldg. 4 195,500 195,500 

Sub-total Greenville TC 4 $9,398,000 $7,898,000 

Agenda Item 3.04 (3) - Project Funding History, 10/2/2001, 4:06 PM Page 3



Previously Approved Projects That Have Received Partial or No State Funding

Requests for State Funded Projects Previously 
Approved by CHE

 State Funds 
Requested since 1999 

via:1

Previous State 
Funding 

Received:

Previous State 
Funding 

Received:

Institution

New or Significantly Changed Projects                                                       
Shown in Italics                                                                            

-Name-

Inst, 
Priority & 
Total # 

Projects
Exceptional Capital 
Projects or OPIP

1999-2000 Bond 
Bill or 

Supplemental

2000-2001 Bond 
Bill or 

Supplemental State Funding Remaining
Horry-Georgetown TC GT Campus Classroom Wing 1 1,123,400 1,123,400 

Conway Campus Renov. Bldg. 400 2 1,960,568 1,960,568 
Grand Strand Campus Renov. 3 1,727,650 1,727,650 
Conway Campus Renov./Exp. Bldg 300 4 Replacement 2,100,000 2,100,000 
Grnd.Strd. Campus Renov. Bldg. 200 5 1,125,000 1,125,000 
Grnd.Strd. LRC/Admin. Renov. 6 1,927,650 1,000,000 927,650 

Sub-total Horry-Georgetown TC 6 $9,964,268 $8,964,268
Midlands TC Beltline Lindau Eng. Tech. Renovation 1 6,000,000 6,000,000 

NE Campus Class/StuSer 2 16,200,000 1,000,000 15,200,000 
Sub-total Midlands TC 3 $22,200,000 $21,200,000

Northeastern TC Renov. Admin. Bldg.& LRC, Lighting 1 300,000 300,000 
Technology Ctr. Bldg. 2 3,200,000 3,200,000 

Sub-total Northeastern TC 3 $3,500,000 $3,500,000 
Orangeburg TC Renovate Air Delivery Systems 1 175,000 175,000 

New Parking Lots & Connectections 2 Replacement 100,000 100,000 
Sub-total Orangeburg-Calhoun TC 3 $275,000 $275,000 

Piedmont TC Business/Indust. Tech. Bldg. 1 5,646,000 5,646,000 
McCormick County Ctr 2 2,060,000 2,060,000 
Saluda County Ctr. 3 Replacement 2,060,000 2,060,000 
Abbeville County Center 4 Replacement 2,060,000 2,060,000 

Sub-total Piedmont TC 4 $11,826,000 $11,826,000 
Spartanburg TC New Acad./Library Bldg. 1 9,000,000 9,000,000 

Renov. East & West Bldgs. 2 2,806,400 2,806,400 
Student Life Bldg 3 5,708,000 1,000,000 3,000,000 1,708,000 

Sub-total Spartanburg TC 3 $17,514,400 $13,514,400 
TC Low Country Renov. Of Bldgs. 6&8/Code Compliance 1 1,600,200 1,600,200 

Deferred Maintenance - Classrooms 2 973,875 973,875 
Parking Facility Improvements 3 234,150 234,150 

Sub-total TC Low Country 3 $2,808,225 $2,808,225
Tri-County TC Parking Garage 1 6,000,000 6,000,000 

Renovate Classrooms & Labs 2 2,700,000 2,700,000 
Deferred Maint. Campus-Wide 3 5,948,000 5,948,000 

Sub-total Tri-County TC 3 $14,648,000 $14,648,000 
Trident TC Indust. Econ. Complex Phase II 1 10,800,000 3,800,000 3,500,000 3,500,000 

Indust. Econ. Complex Phase III 2 3,780,000  3,780,000 
Sub-total Trident TC 2 $14,580,000 $7,280,000 

Williamsburg TC Technology/Stu. Ctr. 1 6,400,000 1,000,000 5,400,000 
Repl. Wiring/Plumbing in 30-yr Bldgs. 2 150,000 150,000 

Sub-total Trident TC 2 $6,550,000 $5,550,000 
York TC Classroom Bldg-Chester Cty. 1 8,000,000 1,000,000 $7,000,000 

  
 Total Number of Projects 133 $1,031,102,320 $71,400,000 $68,550,000 $893,652,320

1 Project Budgets have been revised to reflect inflation and construction cost increases.
2 Formerly Kimble Information Resources Center Project; Same project - name changed to reflect private donations from Byran Family.
3 Formerly Adminsitration Building Project; Same project - name changed to reflect true use of the facility.
4 Formerly School of Business Building Project; Same project - name changed to allow for shared use of the facility.

Agenda Item 3.04 (3) - Project Funding History, 10/2/2001, 4:06 PM Page 4


